

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23137-23138/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/1997 in WP 565/1994 & Chamber
Summon 62/1997 in WP 565/94 & 5.8.1998 in RP 6/1997 in WP 565/94 and
Chamber Summon 62/1997 in WP 565/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

ASHOK KUMAR ASANDAS MAIDASANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNOR OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call non appears to press these
petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER